
INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Imports to various ICD's in India Ex-Chennai, Kattupalli, Kolkata, Mundra, Nhava Sheva, Pipavav & Vizag gateway Ports

Effective Date   :

Issue Date        :

Important Notes:

[A]

[B]

[C] IHD charges are inclusive of Port THC.

[D] ICD THC for all the ICD's except ICD Dadri & ICD Bangalore shall be settled directly by the Consignee with the ICD operator.

[E] IHD Charges for OOG Special Equipment shall be declared on case to case basis.

[F]

[G] All charges in India will be collected under local currency INR - Indian Rupee as per applicable exchange rate.

[H]

[I]

[J]

[K]

These rates are unaffected by, and do not affect, any tariff notified, published or filed in accordance with local regulatory requirements. For trades subject to

the US Shipping Act or the China Maritime Regulations, application is subject to the publication and effective date requirements of those statutes /

regulations. Quotations or mitigation of published surcharges that vary from ZIM’s tariff shall not be binding unless included in a service contract or

amendment that has been filed with the Federal Maritime Commission (“FMC”) or the Shanghai Shipping Exchange, as applicable.

Inland Haulage Charges  - Imports - Ex-Chennai, Kattupalli, Kolkata, Mundra, 

Nhava Sheva, Pipavav & Vizag gateway Ports 2024.06.01

2024.06.01

The weight updated in the sheet is taken as  Gross weight (i.e. Cargo weight + Container net weight) 

There have been several tariff rationalizations. 

Please do not accept cargo for any other ICD's except the ICD's given in the said sheet under respective ports.

The Inland Haulage Charges apply to all Terminals at Chennai (CITPL & CCTPL), Kattupalli, Kolkata, Mundra (MICT, Adani CT-2, Adani CT-3 &

Adani CMA), Nhava Sheva (GTI, NFSTPL, NSICT, NSIGT & BMCT), Pipavav & Vizag covering all services.

Inland Haulage Charges are subject to Goods & Service Tax (GST) @ 18.0% which applies on top of the charges. GST place of payment should be the same

where such INDIA THC/THD/IHC/IHD/Local charges are collected.

All Special Equipment's are subject to Empty Repositioning Cost which shall be advised by India Corporate Logistics team on request from POL before

booking.

The Inland Haulage Charges must always be reflected on the Manifest as a separate amount.
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INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Chennai

Charge Code : IHD w.e.f.

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

By Rail

Ex-Chennai (INMAA)

ICD Location
Port 

Code

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Bangalore -  ICD Wakefield INBNR 34,075 37,300 40,050 42,150 44,475 61,425 63,950 39,000 43,000 46,425 49,000 50,375 69,700 72,850

Recovery IHC Imports - Ex-Chennai (INMAA)
Non-Hazardous - Loaded Hazardous - Loaded

2024.06.01

40'20' 40' 20'

Chennai (Madras) 2 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01



INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Kattupalli

Charge Code : IHD w.e.f.

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

By Rail

Ex-Kattupalli (INKTP)

ICD Location
Port 

Code

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Bangalore -  ICD Wakefield INBNR 34,075 37,300 40,050 42,150 44,475 61,425 63,950 39,000 43,000 46,425 49,000 50,375 69,700 72,850

2024.06.01

Recovery IHC Imports - Ex-Kattupalli (INKTP)
Non-Hazardous - Loaded Hazardous - Loaded

20' 40' 20' 40'

Kattupalli 3 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01



INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Kolkata

Charge Code : IHD

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

By Rail

Ex-Kolkata (INCCU)

ICD Location
Port 

Code

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Birgunj ICD, Nepal NPBRG 74,250 77,850 80,550 82,850 85,750 122,750 128,950

Note : 

Containers with Hazardous, Over Dimensional & Reefer Cargo 

is not accepted by CONCOR to move by Rail Ex-Kolkata Port to 

ICD Birgunj, Nepal.

Recovery IHC Imports -Ex-Kolkata (INCCU)
Non-Hazardous - Loaded

w.e.f. 2024.06.01

20' 40'

Kolkata 4 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01



INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery for Reefers - Ex-Nhava Sheva & Ex-Mundra

Charge Code : IHD

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

Ex-Nhava Sheva (INNHV) By Rail Non-Haz Haz Ex-Mundra (INRQL) By Rail Non-Haz Haz

ICD Location
Port 

Code
40RH 40RH ICD Locations

Port 

Codes
40RH 40RH

ICD Dadri INIDS 156,525 189,775 ICD Dadri INIDS 153,100 200,875

ICD Sonipat INSON 146,750 185,550

[1] Reefer Electricity over and above 5 Days at Port shall be charged in additional as actuals.

[3] THC, Plug-in & Monitoring charges at ICD Sonipat shall be paid in actuals to the ICD.

Notes:

Recovery - Imports Recovery - Imports

w.e.f. 2024.06.01

Plug-in & Monitoring charges at ICD Dadri over and above 5 days shall be charged in 

additional as actuals.
[2]
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INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Mundra

Charge Code : IHD

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

Ex-Mundra (INRQL) By Rail

ICD Locations
Port 

Codes

Depot 

Codes

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Upto

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31MT

> 31 -  

32MT

Upto

20 MT

Above

20 MT

Ahmedabad - ICD Khodiyar INAHM DIK 30,500 32,950 36,100 37,300 38,700 48,000 53,300 43,550 46,300 49,900 51,225 52,800 71,600 75,000

Sanand INSAA DSN 30,500 32,950 36,100 37,300 38,700 48,000 53,300 43,550 46,300 49,900 51,225 52,800 71,600 75,000

Jaipur - ICD Kanakpura INJAI DIN 41,075 45,175 50,475 55,575 58,075 80,100 87,075 59,525 64,450 70,800 76,900 79,750 102,385 110,450

Jodhpur - ICD Bhagat Ki Kothi INJOH DIN 35,350 38,450 42,950 46,050 47,850 76,700 82,750 52,400 56,125 61,525 65,250 67,425 93,650 100,650

Jodhpur - ICD Thar Dry Port INJOH DTR 33,625 36,225 40,950 44,875 46,550 76,250 83,350 50,200 53,900 59,575 63,400 65,525 89,400 96,550

Ludhiana - ICD Chawa INLDH DPM 49,550 56,850 62,600 67,175 71,675 80,275 92,675 69,425 78,925 85,825 91,700 96,975 112,175 127,550

Ludhiana - ICD Sahnewal INLDH DSA 51,000 57,550 63,450 67,350 72,200 82,150 94,650 69,700 78,325 85,400 90,450 96,150 111,725 127,150

Ludhiana - ICD Dandari Kalan INLDH DIN 49,900 57,325 63,075 67,475 71,850 81,350 93,275 68,000 76,900 83,800 89,075 94,350 109,950 124,250

Ludhiana - ICD Kilaraipur INLDH DHT 50,375 56,875 62,850 66,750 71,575 81,150 93,550 70,125 78,675 85,850 90,900 96,525 112,650 125,850

Dadri INIDS
DDR/DST

DAL/DAD
58,050 64,400 72,950 78,875 86,750 105,150 110,750 80,250 87,350 97,450 105,150 118,500 142,275 148,025

DICT - ICD Sonipat INSON DBL 53,975 60,250 69,600 73,850 80,650 101,025 110,650 73,725 81,450 93,075 98,350 105,900 127,450 138,975

Faridabad - ICD ACTL INFBD DFB 58,575 65,900 76,125 81,675 103,505 101,400 111,400 77,525 86,250 98,350 105,000 120,725 123,375 135,375

Faridabad - ICD Piyala INFBD DFP 59,775 67,300 78,100 83,650 105,300 103,550 113,475 76,450 85,725 100,000 106,475 122,975 127,450 138,225

Garhi Harsaru - Gurgaon INGHR DGH 58,525 66,250 78,175 83,550 92,775 103,925 112,925 76,500 85,825 100,150 106,600 110,825 134,050 144,825

Palwal INPWL DHT 53,575 60,925 71,175 76,725 87,925 86,975 96,575 72,475 81,225 93,425 100,025 105,775 116,800 128,325

Panipat - ICD Jattipur INPAA DCW 59,725 60,975 72,275 77,400 88,150 92,975 104,875 78,975 81,675 106,785 112,650 112,850 121,675 136,650

Pantnagar INPGH DSC 57,475 63,150 74,125 79,475 89,225 97,625 107,475 78,350 82,000 95,150 101,600 109,650 126,875 140,950

Patli INGUR DPA 56,175 64,000 75,425 80,725 90,800 99,275 107,500 74,950 84,250 97,875 104,225 110,750 129,250 139,100

Tughlakabad INITG DIL 54,500 61,475 72,200 77,300 81,700 97,250 108,800 74,400 82,675 95,000 101,150 106,800 126,725 139,675

40'

Recovery IHC Imports -Ex-Mundra (INRQL)

Non-Hazardous - Loaded Hazardous - Loaded

w.e.f. 2024.06.01

20' 40' 20'

Mundra 6 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01



INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Nhava Sheva

Charge Code : IHD

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

Ex-Nhava Sheva (INNHV) By Rail

ICD Locations
Port 

Codes

Depot 

Codes

UPTO    

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31 MT

> 31 -  

32 MT

UPTO        

20 MT

ABOVE 20 

MT

UPTO    

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31 MT

> 31 -  

32 MT

UPTO        

20 MT

ABOVE 20 

MT

Ahmedabad - ICD Khodiyar INAHM DIK 29,950 32,750 37,050 39,750 41,450 47,650 53,050 36,025 39,375 44,550 47,775 49,800 57,500 63,675

Ankleshwar INAKV DAK 27,050 29,400 31,350 33,550 34,850 48,400 51,950 32,175 34,975 36,550 39,200 40,775 55,575 59,525

Baroda - ICD Varnama INVDR DIN 32,450 35,450 38,900 40,950 42,150 69,150 73,600 38,000 41,550 45,675 47,450 48,875 77,100 82,400
Hyderabad - ICD 

Sanathnagar
INHYX HYX 54,675 58,775 63,575 68,525 71,425 90,475 97,550 61,750 66,600 72,300 78,200 81,650 100,700 109,225

Mandideep INMNP DCC 38,300 41,500 45,200 47,700 50,600 66,550 71,650 45,475 49,300 53,750 56,750 60,225 78,325 84,450

Nagpur - ICD MMLP, Mihan INNAG DMM 56,550 61,300 67,650 72,750 75,800 106,850 115,350 63,100 68,775 76,425 82,575 86,225 118,200 128,375

Tarapur INTRP DVC 18,250 18,250 18,250 18,250 18,250 27,450 27,450 Hazardous cargo not accepted at ICD Tarapur

TIHI - ICD TIHI INTHI DTH 47,750 51,400 56,400 60,250 62,350 84,350 91,800 57,800 62,500 69,075 74,100 76,650 100,775 110,900

Tumbh INSAJ DNT 17,500 17,500 17,500 17,500 17,500 26,700 26,700 22,050 22,050 22,050 22,050 22,050 33,400 33,400

Jaipur - ICD Kanakpura INJAI DIN 38,675 46,625 53,625 58,350 61,900 83,200 90,450 46,825 56,400 64,800 70,450 74,725 93,600 102,825
Jodhpur - ICD Bhagat Ki 

Kothi
INJOH DIN 36,450 40,650 47,450 55,200 58,550 94,375 99,475 43,475 49,325 57,475 66,750 70,800 105,100 111,950

Kanpur - ICD Panki INKAN DKL 52,675 60,200 70,150 73,700 80,400 93,875 98,450 62,000 70,950 82,550 86,825 94,425 109,775 116,050

Ludhiana - ICD Sahnewal INLDH DSA 55,175 64,300 72,800 80,000 87,450 95,700 109,900 66,400 77,500 87,300 95,975 105,050 114,825 131,850

Dadri INIDS
DDR/DST

DAL/DAD
62,400 70,050 79,775 84,025 91,625 106,400 117,600 74,650 83,700 95,325 100,675 116,475 126,425 139,875

Faridabad - ICD ACTL INFBD DFB 63,525 72,000 83,125 90,350 97,200 108,025 120,250 74,575 84,675 97,925 106,525 114,675 126,550 141,100

Faridabad - ICD Piyala INFBD DFP 63,525 72,000 83,125 90,350 97,200 108,025 120,250 74,575 84,675 97,925 106,525 114,675 126,550 141,100

Garhi Harsaru - Gurgaon INGHR DGH 64,525 73,100 84,550 91,425 96,575 109,450 122,025 75,925 86,175 99,800 107,975 114,100 128,500 143,500

Gwalior - ICD Malanpur INIMU DMA 91,275 96,025 102,225 105,675 109,875 133,100 143,800 99,700 105,300 112,800 116,975 122,025 147,200 160,100

Moradabad INMBD DMD 49,250 56,450 66,925 71,825 75,375 85,725 96,275 59,325 68,000 80,250 86,125 90,400 102,450 115,500

Pantnagar INPGH DSC 56,600 64,225 74,775 79,350 85,400 90,850 105,150 67,575 76,675 88,850 94,475 101,675 109,575 126,675

Tughlakabad INITG DIL 58,650 66,050 78,850 85,250 88,025 99,600 113,750 66,050 75,525 87,900 95,700 101,925 115,200 129,850

Ex-Nhava Sheva (INNHV) By Truck

To Port - Only Non-Haz
Port 

Code

Depot 

Code
20' 40' 20' 40'

Mumbai Port Authority-MbPA INBOM DMO 18,000 28,775 27,075 46,875

Notes for MbPA Containers: [1] No additional charges for containers with G/W upto 32MT. For containers with G/W above 32MT 

additional charges of Rs.2,000/- per box per ton will be applicable upto a maximum of 35 MT

[2] For UB containers additional charges of Rs.2,000/- per TEU will be applicable.

[3] All ODC’s special rates will apply, which will be quoted on case to case basis.

w.e.f. 2024.06.01

20' 40' 20'

Recovery IHC Imports-Only Non-Haz Cargo

Factory D/s Dock D/s

40'

Recovery IHC Imports -Ex-Nhava Sheva (INNHV)

Non-Hazardous - Loaded Hazardous - Loaded

Nhava Sheva 7 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01



INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Pipavav

Charge Code : IHD

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

Ex-Pipavav (INPAV) By Rail

ICD Locations
Port 

Codes

Depot 

Codes

UPTO    

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31 MT

> 31 -  

32 MT

UPTO        

20 MT

ABOVE 20 

MT

UPTO    

10 MT

> 10 -  

20 MT

> 20 -  

26 MT

> 26 -  

31 MT

> 31 -  

32 MT

UPTO        

20 MT

ABOVE 20 

MT

Ahmedabad - ICD Khodiyar INAHM DIK 28,400 30,850 33,700 35,100 36,500 45,175 49,475 34,650 37,675 40,850 42,550 44,225 55,225 60,075

Sanand INSAA DSN 28,400 30,850 33,700 35,100 36,500 45,175 49,475 34,650 37,675 40,850 42,550 44,225 55,225 60,075

Jaipur - ICD Kanakpura INJAI DIN 38,325 44,400 51,075 54,725 57,850 79,625 87,025 45,125 52,425 60,425 64,750 68,525 94,100 102,950

Jodhpur - ICD Bhagat Ki Kothi INJOH DIN 38,425 42,625 46,225 50,825 53,125 92,600 100,800 44,325 49,375 53,725 59,200 61,975 102,250 112,050

Jodhpur - ICD Thar Dry Port INJOH DTR 38,750 43,050 46,675 51,425 53,725 93,000 101,475 44,725 49,875 54,275 59,900 62,750 102,825 113,000

Ludhiana - ICD Chawa INLDH DPM 52,950 60,800 69,050 75,050 81,500 86,450 99,950 63,875 73,275 83,100 90,300 96,100 103,050 120,950

Ludhiana - ICD Sahnewal INLDH DSA 54,400 62,275 70,950 77,400 82,150 86,525 102,650 65,325 74,375 84,625 92,375 97,975 104,125 122,750

Ludhiana - ICD Dandari Kalan INLDH DIN 57,625 65,500 74,025 80,750 86,200 98,650 114,250 68,500 77,625 87,625 95,500 102,275 114,375 131,375

Ludhiana - ICD Kilaraipur INLDH DHT 53,750 61,575 70,150 76,550 81,325 85,475 101,575 64,525 73,525 83,700 91,350 96,975 102,850 121,400

Dadri INIDS
DDR/DST

DAL/DAD
63,850 69,250 77,350 84,600 93,025 107,750 120,625 82,525 88,425 96,325 105,675 120,375 134,750 147,175

DICT - ICD Sonipat INSON DBL 57,625 64,750 75,500 82,650 86,050 100,400 109,800 62,575 71,125 84,150 90,200 94,475 109,775 120,925

Faridabad - ICD ACTL INFBD DFB 63,925 72,075 82,025 87,725 95,065 103,025 115,525 74,375 83,250 95,675 104,525 113,200 122,575 136,150

Faridabad - ICD Piyala INFBD DFP 64,675 73,025 83,425 89,250 96,550 104,575 116,875 75,275 84,400 97,350 106,350 115,000 124,450 137,800

Garhi Harsaru - Gurgaon INGHR DGH 62,550 70,400 80,700 87,360 90,975 104,825 114,225 78,075 87,450 99,875 108,650 113,125 131,000 142,275

Moradabad INMBD DMD 54,025 61,125 67,725 73,325 78,925 94,825 109,525 63,200 71,700 79,625 86,375 93,075 109,975 127,600

Palwal INPWL DHT 50,450 58,225 67,500 72,750 78,025 82,425 94,400 58,100 67,425 78,575 84,850 91,200 95,975 110,325

Panipat - ICD Jattipur INPAA DCW 60,975 68,725 78,525 83,325 87,125 83,900 93,050 69,575 78,875 90,625 96,400 100,950 98,875 109,525

Pantnagar INPGH DSC 61,225 68,825 76,425 81,625 87,850 94,600 108,200 70,425 79,575 88,675 94,850 102,625 110,600 127,325

Patli INGUR DPA 60,650 68,300 78,250 84,850 87,225 101,750 111,850 75,450 84,500 96,325 105,175 107,425 126,675 138,725

Tughlakabad INITG DIL 54,275 63,275 71,075 81,475 82,850 100,575 107,375 62,650 72,950 82,651 94,000 96,550 115,475 123,525

w.e.f. 2024.06.01

40'20' 40' 20'

Recovery IHC Imports -Ex-Pipavav (INPAV)

Non-Hazardous - Loaded Hazardous - Loaded

Pipavav 8 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01



INDIA

Windsor, Unit No.804-806, 8th Floor, 

Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 

Mumbai-400098, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: (91)22-4252-4200

Import Haulage Recovery - Ex-Vishakhapatnam

Charge Code : IHD

Charges below are in INR - Indian Rupee

By Rail

Ex-Vishakhapatnam (INVTZ)

ICD Location
Port 

Code

UPTO    

10MT

> 10MT 

TO 20MT

> 20MT 

TO 26MT

> 26 -  

31 MT

> 31 -  

32 MT

UPTO        

20MT

ABOVE 

20MT

UPTO    

10MT

> 10MT 

TO 20MT

> 20MT 

TO 26MT

> 26 -  

31 MT

> 31 -  

32 MT

UPTO        

20MT

ABOVE 

20MT

Birgunj ICD, Nepal NPBRG 87,975 96,275 105,025 110,800 115,600 144,750 155,200 96,175 106,150 116,675 123,575 129,350 159,425 171,950

20' 40' 20' 40'

w.e.f. 2024.06.01

Recovery IHC Imports -Ex-Vishakhapatnam (INVTZ)
Non-Hazardous - Loaded Hazardous - Loaded

Vizag 9 / 9 Revised w.e.f.. 2024.06.01


